OP \$415.00 459124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DATACERT, INC.		03/06/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOLTERS KLUWER ELM SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3009 POST OAK BLVD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4591246	CORPORATE LEGAL DESKTOP
Registration Number:	4591245	CORPORATE LEGAL DESKTOP
Registration Number:	4360818	DATACERT LEARNING INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	4080037	GENERALS OF THE REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4096690	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	3515606	CLD
Registration Number:	3512056	CLD
Registration Number:	3526272	AIMS
Registration Number:	3687691	CORPORATE LEGAL DESKTOP
Registration Number:	3687690	CORPORATE LEGAL DESKTOP
Registration Number:	3416652	DATACERT
Registration Number:	2576001	DATACERT
Registration Number:	2647671	SHAREDOC
Registration Number:	2131111	CORPRASOFT
Registration Number:	1790838	CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER
Registration Number:	1789208	CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478906082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900319396 REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0784

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-580-5045

Email: ERIN.SANDERS@WOLTERSKLUWER.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIN SANDERS

Address Line 1: 2700 LAKE COOK ROAD

Address Line 2: WKUS LAW DEPT

Address Line 4: RIVERWOODS, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENNIS F. PENEPACKER

SIGNATURE: /DENNIS F. PENEPACKER/

DATE SIGNED: 03/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DataCert Inc -DE-Amendment (Change of Name) 03 06 2015#page1.tif source=DataCert Inc -DE-Amendment (Change of Name) 03 06 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0785 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATACERT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATACERT, INC." TO "WOLTERS KLUWER ELM

SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3118828 8100

150324455

AUTHENT CATION: 2179211

DATE: 03-09-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0786

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 03/06/2015 FILED 03:51 PM 03/06/2015 SRV 150324455 - 3118828 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION * * * * * *

Datacert, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

"RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of Datacert, Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Wolters Kluwer ELM Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on March 6, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Datacert, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Richard J. Parker, its Vice President, this 6th day of March, 2015.

Datacert, Inc.

Richard J. Parker

Vice President

DE012 - 12/28/2004 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 03/23/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0787